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  Montana State University 

Brick Breeden Fieldhouse Locker Room 116 Renovation 

Bozeman, Montana 59717 

March 27, 2023 

 

ADDENDUM #1 

This addendum consists of: 1 pages 

 

To:   All MSU Brick Breeden Fieldhouse Lock Room 116 Renovation Plan Holders 

 

Subject: MSU Brick Breeden Fieldhouse Lock Room 116 Renovation 

  Job Number: 22057.01 PPA #21-0028 

 
The following corrections, changes, additions, deletions, revisions, and/or clarifications are hereby made 

a part of the Contract Documents. In case of conflicts between this Addendum and previously issued 

documents, this addendum shall take precedence. 

 

                                                                                                                                                             
Item 1:  Existing Space 3D scan 

A scan using Matterport 3D camera of existing conditions for the locker room 116 and 

adjacent spaces is available at  https://my.matterport.com/show/?m=v84xUnBJLap 

Item 2:  Bid Due Date and Time 

Bids are due at 2:00pm on April 4, 2023 at the PLEW Building MSU Bozeman Campus 

 

Item 3:                Amendments to the Project Manual 

1. Removal of Specification Section 10500 – Athletic Lockers from project manual.  

a. Revised table of contents to reflect (page sheet 3 / 613) 

 

Item 4:  Amendments to the Drawings  

1. Sheets A-AI10, A-AI12, A-AI14 

a. Reference to Lockers added: LOCKERS TO BE FURNISHED BY OWNER, 

INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR 

 

Item 5:  Bidders Questions: 

1. Is there an anticipated Start Date and Anticipated Completion Date? 

Answer: A notice to proceed will be issued as soon as the city’s plan review is 

complete. The due date for the city’s first round of review 4/10/23. Depending on 

whether they have comments, an additional submission may be required. 

Completion date is August 16, 2023. 

2. Is there an Estimated Value or budget for this project? 
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Answer: To keep bids fair and competitive MSU will not be sharing any engineers 

estimates for this project.  

3. Are substitutions allowed on Mechanical or Electrical items? 

Answer: Substitutions will be reviewed and approved or denied after a contractor has 

been selected.  

 

Item 6:   Brick Breeden Field House Summer Event Schedule 

 

 











Saturday, May 20, 2023

5:30 AM 11:59 PM (V3267) - CATS - Broadway Arena MSU Event Services

5:30 AM 11:59 PM (G4614) - Special Olympics State Games Arena Montana Special Olympics

Thursday, Jun 1, 2023

6:00 AM 11:00 PM (Z6577) - SET UP - Bozeman School District High 
School Graduations 2023

Brick Breeden Fieldhouse
Arena

Bozeman High School

Friday, Jun 2, 2023

6:00 AM 11:00 PM (Z6577) - SET UP - Bozeman School District High 
School Graduations 2023

Brick Breeden Fieldhouse
Arena

Bozeman High School

Saturday, Jun 3, 2023

6:00 AM 11:00 PM (Z6577) - Bozeman School District High School 
Graduations 2023

Brick Breeden Fieldhouse
Arena

Bozeman High School

Sunday, Jun 4, 2023

5:30 AM 11:59 PM (Z6577) - TEARDOWN - Bozeman School District 
High School Graduations 2023

Brick Breeden Fieldhouse Bozeman High School

6:00 AM 11:00 PM (Z6577) - TEARDOWN - Bozeman School District 
High School Graduations 2023

Arena Bozeman High School

Monday, Jun 5, 2023

6:00 AM 11:00 PM (Z6577) - TEARDOWN - Bozeman School District 
High School Graduations 2023

Arena Bozeman High School

Friday, Jun 9, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (S7705) - MSU MBB Camp - Middle School Arena MSU Athletics- Men's 
Basketball

Saturday, Jun 10, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (S7705) - MSU MBB Camp - Middle School Arena MSU Athletics- Men's 
Basketball

Sunday, Jun 11, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (S7705) - MSU MBB Camp - Middle School Arena MSU Athletics- Men's 
Basketball

Monday, Jun 12, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (S7705) - MSU MBB Camp - Middle School Arena MSU Athletics- Men's 
Basketball

Tuesday, Jun 13, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (S7705) - MSU MBB Camp - Middle School Arena MSU Athletics- Men's 
Basketball

Wednesday, Jun 14, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (S7705) - MSU MBB Camp - Middle School Arena MSU Athletics- Men's 
Basketball

Thursday, Jun 15, 2023
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Thursday, Jun 15, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (S7705) - MSU MBB Camp - Middle School Arena MSU Athletics- Men's 
Basketball

Monday, Jun 19, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (D0821) - MSU Women's Basketball Camp (All 
Skills/Little Bobcats)

Arena MSU Athletics- Women's 
Basketball

Tuesday, Jun 20, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (D0821) - MSU Women's Basketball Camp (All 
Skills/Little Bobcats)

Arena MSU Athletics- Women's 
Basketball

Wednesday, Jun 21, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (D0821) - MSU Women's Basketball Camp (All 
Skills/Little Bobcats)

Arena MSU Athletics- Women's 
Basketball

Thursday, Jun 22, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (D0821) - MSU Women's Basketball Camp (Team) Arena MSU Athletics- Women's 
Basketball

Friday, Jun 23, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (D0821) - MSU Women's Basketball Camp (Team) Arena MSU Athletics- Women's 
Basketball

Saturday, Jun 24, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (D0821) - MSU Women's Basketball Camp (Elite) Arena MSU Athletics- Women's 
Basketball

Monday, Jun 26, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (S7705) - MSU MBB Camp - K-12 Arena MSU Athletics- Men's 
Basketball

Tuesday, Jun 27, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (S7705) - MSU MBB Camp - K-12 Arena MSU Athletics- Men's 
Basketball

Wednesday, Jun 28, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (S7705) - MSU MBB Camp - K-12 Arena MSU Athletics- Men's 
Basketball

Thursday, Jun 29, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (S7705) - MSU MBB Camp - K-12 Arena MSU Athletics- Men's 
Basketball

Thursday, Jul 6, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (M1326) - MSU Volleyball Camps (All Skills) Arena MSU Athletics- Volleyball

Friday, Jul 7, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (M1326) - MSU Volleyball Camps (All Skills) Arena MSU Athletics- Volleyball

Saturday, Jul 8, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM Arena MSU Athletics- Volleyball
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Saturday, Jul 8, 2023

(M1326) - MSU Volleyball Camps (All 
Skills/Position)

Sunday, Jul 9, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (M1326) - MSU Volleyball Camps (Position) Arena MSU Athletics- Volleyball

Tuesday, Jul 11, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (M1326) - MSU Volleyball Camps (Team) Arena MSU Athletics- Volleyball

Wednesday, Jul 12, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (M1326) - MSU Volleyball Camps (Team) Arena MSU Athletics- Volleyball

Thursday, Jul 13, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (M1326) - MSU Volleyball Camps (Team/Elite) Arena MSU Athletics- Volleyball

Friday, Jul 14, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (M1326) - MSU Volleyball Camps (Elite) Arena MSU Athletics- Volleyball

Saturday, Jul 15, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (M1326) - MSU Volleyball Camps (Elite) Arena MSU Athletics- Volleyball

Monday, Jul 17, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (S7705) - MSU MBB Camp - K-6th Camp Arena MSU Athletics- Men's 
Basketball

Tuesday, Jul 18, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (S7705) - MSU MBB Camp - K-6th Camp Arena MSU Athletics- Men's 
Basketball

Wednesday, Jul 19, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (S7705) - MSU MBB Camp - K-6th Camp Arena MSU Athletics- Men's 
Basketball

Thursday, Jul 20, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (S7705) - MSU MBB Camp - K-6th Camp Arena MSU Athletics- Men's 
Basketball

Friday, Jul 21, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (S7705) - MSU MBB Camp Arena MSU Athletics- Men's 
Basketball

Tuesday, Aug 1, 2023

5:30 AM 11:59 PM (S7705) - MSU MBB Camp Arena MSU Athletics- Men's 
Basketball

Wednesday, Aug 2, 2023

5:30 AM 11:59 PM (S7705) - MSU MBB Camp Arena MSU Athletics- Men's 
Basketball

Thursday, Aug 3, 2023
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Thursday, Aug 3, 2023

5:30 AM 11:59 PM (S7705) - MSU MBB Camp Arena MSU Athletics- Men's 
Basketball

Friday, Aug 4, 2023

5:30 AM 11:59 PM (S7705) - MSU MBB Camp Arena MSU Athletics- Men's 
Basketball

Saturday, Aug 19, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (Z4153) - Orientation Welcome Arena MSU Admissions and New 
Student Services

Sunday, Aug 20, 2023

6:00 AM 10:00 PM (Z4153) - Orientation Welcome Arena MSU Admissions and New 
Student Services

Monday, Aug 21, 2023

5:30 AM 11:59 PM (K4185) - University Convocation 2023 - Set Up Arena MSU Provost Office

Tuesday, Aug 22, 2023

5:30 AM 11:59 PM (P8335) - 1H Orientation  Welcome Arena MSU Admissions and New 
Student Services

5:30 AM 11:59 PM (K4185) - 1H University Convocation 2023 Arena MSU Provost Office
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